amendments to iFrS 7, Financial instruments: disclosure

With	the	exception	of	the	amendments	to	IaS	19,	the	adoption	of	the	new	and	revised	standards	did	not	have	a	significant
impact	on	the	Group’s	condensed	consolidated	interim	financial	statements.

additional	disclosures	required	by	IFrS	13	are	included	in	Notes	3	and	4.

2013 Six month RepoRt   Argus group Holdings limited   10

2.2.1 impact upon adoption of the amendments to iaS 19

The	Group	amended	its	accounting	policy	to	fully	recognise	all	actuarial	gains	and	losses	in	Other	comprehensive	income.
The	actuarial	gains	and	losses	arise	from	the	Group’s	post-employment	benefit	liability	and	an	associate’s	defined	benefit
pension	plans.

The	following	tables	summarise	the	impact	of	the	retrospective	application	of	the	amendments	to	IaS	19.

2.2.1(a)   Consolidated Balance Sheets

march 31, 2013  amendments
   as reported   to iaS 19   restated

General fund assets
	 Investment	in	associates			 11,918   (1,088)   10,830
equity
	 retained	earnings			 28,085   2,382   30,467
	 accumulated	other	comprehensive	loss			 (1,963)   (3,470)   (5,433)

SEPTEMBEr	30,	2012  amendments
	 		 as	reported			 to	IaS	19			 restated

General Fund assets
	 Investment	in	associates			 11,707			 (934)			 10,773
equity
	 retained	earnings			 22,519			 2,251			 24,770
	 accumulated	other	comprehensive	loss			 (1,145)			 (3,185)		 	(4,330)

aPrIL	1,	2012  amendments
	 		 as	reported			 to	IaS	19			 restated

General Fund assets
	 Investment	in	associates			 11,404			 (780)			 10,624
equity
	 retained	earnings			 15,913			 2,119			 18,032
	 accumulated	other	comprehensive	loss			 (1,289)			 (2,899)			 (4,188)

2.2.1(b)   Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income/Loss

FOr	ThE	SIx-MONThS	ENDED	SEPTEMBEr	30,	2012  amendments
		 as	reported			 to	IaS	19			 restated

Operating	expenses			 22,076			 (132)			 21,944

Net	earnings	for	the	period	attributable	to	Shareholders	of	the	company	 7,011	 132	 7,143

Other	comprehensive	loss
	 Post-employment	medical	benefit	obligation	remeasurement			 -			 (132)			 (132)
	 Share	of	other	comprehensive	income/(loss)	of	associates			 -			 (154)		 	(154)

Total	comprehensive	income	for	the	period	attributable	to
	 Shareholders	of	the	company			 7,155			 (154)			 7,001

earnings per share:
basic  	 0.33			 0.01			 0.34
fully diluted			 0.33			 0.01			 0.34

Argus group Holdings limited   2013 Six month RepoRt   11

2.3  Future accountinG chanGeS

The	following	are	the	accounting	and	reporting	changes	issued	under	International	Finacial	reporting	Standards	including
those	still	under	development	by	the	IaSB.

topic eFFective date For the Group expected impact

amendments	to	IaS	32,			 april	1,	2014			 Impact	assessment	in	progress
Financial	Instruments:	Presentation

IFrS	9,	Financial	Instruments				 On	or	after	april	1,	2015				 Impact	assessment	in	progress